

























Insurance Loss Adjusters and Qualified Appraisers 16 Sin Ming Walk, #03-02 Singapore 575568 Tel: 6554-2269 Fax: 6685-1399 Regn. No: 52864369W

Our Ref: PT1911001-L Date: 19th Nov 2019

Mr. Lee Kah Jing c/o Blk 9002 Tampines Street 93 #01-74 Tampines Ind Park A Singapore 528836

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

Re: Third Party Claim / Workshop:-Chip Soon Auto Supply Pte Ltd Vehicle Regn. No.: SLU 5339 M

We refer to your instruction to appraise the above-mentioned vehicle on 04th Nov 2019.

A static inspection was carried out and our report is enclosed for your perusal. The estimated repair costs submitted by the repairer for \$\\$\$ 20,359.00 as per our attached schedule have been scrutinized and revised by us against the actual damages found on the vehicle and we recommend the replacements and rectification accordingly.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted amount of S\$ 9,950.00 lump sum corresponding to supply of parts, labour charges and spraypainting. However, we have not given instruction to authorize.

Under normal circumstances the estimated period of repairs is SEVEN (7) days. The estimated period of repairs given above is based on Working Day (s) only.

Photographs of the damaged vehicle taken by us during our inspection are enclosed.

We are leaving the matter to you for a decision.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you need any clarification.

Assuring you of our best services always.

Very truly yours

PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

LESLIE & CHM CAE (UK), MIMI (UK)

MSAAA, Automotive Appraiser Dip.MTM. Automotive Engineer

Insurance Loss Adjusters and Qualified Appraisers 16 Sin Ming Walk, #03-02 Singapore 575568 Tel: 6554-2269 Fax: 6685-1399 Regn. No: 52864369W

Our Ref: PT1911001-L Date: 19th Nov 2019

Mr. Lee Kah Jing c/o Blk 9002 Tampines Street 93 #01-74 Tampines Ind Park A Singapore 528836

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir.

Re: Third Party Claim / Workshop:-Chip Soon Auto Supply Pte Ltd Vehicle Regn. No.: SLU 5339 M

We refer to your instruction to appraise the above-mentioned vehicle on 04th Nov 2019 .

A static inspection was carried out and our report is enclosed for your perusal. The estimated repair costs submitted by the repairer for \$\\$\$ 20,359.00 as per our attached schedule have been scrutinized and revised by us against the actual damages found on the vehicle and we recommend the replacements and rectification accordingly.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted amount of \$\\$\, 9.950.00 lump sum corresponding to supply of parts, labour charges and spraypainting. However, we have not given instruction to authorize.

Under normal circumstances the estimated period of repairs is SEVEN (7) days. The estimated period of repairs given above is based on Working Day (s) only.

Photographs of the damaged vehicle taken by us during our inspection are enclosed.

We are leaving the matter to you for a decision.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you need any clarification.

Assuring you of our best services always.

Very truly yours

PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

LESLIE & CHM CAE (UK), MIMI (UK)

MSAAA, Automotive Appraiser Dip.MTM. Automotive Engineer

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

To: Mr. Lee Kah Jing

c/o Blk 9002 Tampines Street 93 #01-74 Tampines Ind Park A

Singapore 528836

Our Ref.

: PT1911001-L

Policy No.

Claim No.

Sum Insured : -

Type of Claims : T/P Claim

Date

: 19th Nov 2019

Assigned By

Date of Assignment : 04th Nov 2019 Date of Accident

: Mr. Lee Kah Jing

: 03rd Nov 2019

Date of Inspection

: 04th Nov 2019 Follow up inspections were also conducted.

Name of Workshop : Chip Soon Auto Supply Pte Ltd Place of Inspection

Blk 9002 Tampines Street 93 #01-74

Singapore 528836

PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE

Registration No. SLU 5339 M

Odometer/km : 132552

Make/Model Type Of Body

: Mercedes Benz E250 CGI : 2 Door Cabriolet/ Convertible

Engine No.

Chassis No. : WDD2074472F051785 27186030071545

Year of Manuf./Regn. : 2010

Colour

: Black

Engine Cap. : 1796 cc Carrying Cap. : 3 Passengers

PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION (Static tests only)

Handbrake Footbrake

: Serviceable : Serviceable

Body Work Paint Work

Good : Good

Market Value : -Salvage Value : -

Steering

: Serviceable

: 235/35 - ZR19

Modifications : None

CTL (Loss) : -

CONDITION OF TYRES

Size

N/s - Tread Depth/Make

O/s - Tread Depth/Make

Front Tread

Rear Tread (inner) :

Rear Tread (outer) : 265/30 - ZR19 6mm - Pirelli

5mm - Pirelli

5mm - Pirelli 6mm - Pirelli

The above represent an estimated remaining life of the tyre treads in mm.

POINT OF IMPACT/GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

The vehicle sustained an impact on the rear portion.

The boot lid, rear end panel, rear bumper, bumper reinforcement were dented/ chafed/ damaged.

For details of damages please refer to our schedule attached.

REMARKS :

This survey was conducted strictly without prejudice.

Our Ref: PT1911001-L

repairs.

Vehicle No: SLU 5339 M

Qty	Parts Descriptions	Conditions	ŀ	Repairer's Est.	(Our Revised
	NETT ITEMS:					
1	boot lid	dented - repair	S\$	2,170.00	S\$	-
1	boot lid inner trim	serviceable ·		584.00		•
1	boot lid weatherstrip	damaged		245.00		245.00
1	boot lid lock	stiffened		386.00		386.00
1	boot lid lock garnish	chafed		258.00		258.00
1	boot lid lock striler	serviceable		78.50		-
1	boot lid remote sensor	serviceable		374.10		-
1	boot lid outer chromed mldg	serviceable		369.00		
1	boot lid number plate garnish	chafed/distorted		354.00		354.00
1	boot lid badge	damaged		84.60		84.60
1	boot lid " E250 " emblem	damaged		87.00		87.00
1	boot lid " CGI " emblem	damaged		86.60		86.60
1	boot lid o/s lamp	chafed		651.00		651.00
1	o/s tail lamp	serviceable		775.00		-
1	o/s tail lamp side garnish	chafed		189.00		189.00
1	o/s tail lamp bracket	serviceable		87.00		
1	rear end panel	dented - repair		1,452.00		-
1	rear end panel top garnish	serviceable		186.00		
1	rear bumper	chafed/distorted		1,910.00		1,910.00
1	rear bumper lower diffuser	chafed/distorted		845.00		845.00
1	rear bumper chromed mldg - ctr	damaged		193.20		193.20
1	rear bumper chromed mldg - n/s	damaged		143.40		143.40
1	rear bumper chromed midg - o/s	damaged		143.40		143.40
1	rear bumper tow cover	chafed		79.00		79.00
1	rear bumper reinforcement	dented/bent		878.00		878.00
1	rear bumper centre bracket (plastic)	damaged		254.00		254.00
2	4일 시간, 'CT가입기가, 'CT가입기가 'CT가입기가 있는 것이다고 있는 사람이 하고 있는 것이다. 'CT가입기가 있는 것이다. 'CT가입기가 있는 것이다.			256.00		254.00
2	rear bumper side brackets (plastic) rear bumper lower side brackets	damaged				
4	일 ' 하면 주에서 어려워 하면 하면 하면 이 얼마나 하면 하면 하면 하면 하면 하면 이 아름다면 하다.	damaged		220.00		220.00
4	rear bumper reverse/parking sensors	damaged		1,424.00		1,424.00
	rear bumper sensor holders	damaged		224.00		224.00
1	rear bumper sensor wire harness	damaged	CA -	1,426.00	-	1,426.00
		1500	S\$	16,412.80	S\$	10,337.20
		LESS	0%_	40.440.00	5%_	516.86
	CALETT ITEMS:			16,412.80		9,820.34
11901	S/NETT ITEMS:			00.00		
1	boot lid sealant	not required		60.00		
12	boot lid inner trim clips	necessary		78.00		78.00
4	tail lamp clips	necessary		27.20		27.20
4	rear end panel top garnish clips	necessary		26.00		26.00
1	rear end panel joint sealant	not required		60.00		
10	rear bumper clips	necessary		65.00		65.00
1	rear number plate w casing	serviceable		60.00		
1	reverse camera	serviceable	_	450.00	_	-
		TOTAL S/PARTS	S\$	17,239.00	S\$	10,016.54
	To remove/refit luggage trims and garn	ish to facilitate		120.00		80.00

Our Ref: PT1911001-L

Vehicle No: SLU 5339 M

		Repairer's Est.	Our Revised	
Balance b/f	S\$	17,239.00	S\$	10,016.54
Labour charges to repair, panel beat and straighten damaged parts and replace the above-mentioned parts.		1,200.00		1,000.00
To transfer boot lid fittings.		90.00		300
To replace parking sensors.		100.00	*	60.00
To replace reverse camera.		100.00	20	-
To check wiring functions.		80.00		50.00
To carry out on board diagnostic check, clear and reset fault codes.		250.00		220.00
To putty, apply primer & spray-paint the affected areas.		1,200.00		1,050.00
To apply rust-proofing on repaired/replaced panels.	S\$	100.00 20,359.00	s\$_	70.00 12,466.54

Note: The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted amount of \$\$ 9,950.00 lump sum corresponding to supply of parts, labour and spray painting charges.

The estimated period of repairs is SEVEN (7) days. Pursuant to your instruction we have not authorised repairs on your behalf.

PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

LESLIE'K CAIM CAE (UK), MIMI (UK)
MSAAA, Automotive Appraiser
1019.MTM. Automotive Engineer

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

To:

Mr. Lee Kah Jing

c/o Blk 9002 Tampines Street 93 #01-74 Tampines Ind Park A

Singapore 528836

Our Ref.

: PT1911001-L

Policy No.

Claim No.

Sum Insured : -

Type of Claims : T/P Claim

Date

: 19th Nov 2019

Assigned By

: Mr. Lee Kah Jing Date of Assignment : 04th Nov 2019

Date of Inspection

Date of Accident : 03rd Nov 2019

: 04th Nov 2019 Follow up inspections were also conducted. Name of Workshop : Chip Soon Auto Supply Pte Ltd

Place of Inspection

: Blk 9002 Tampines Street 93 #01-74

Singapore 528836

PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE

Registration No.

SLU 5339 M

Odometer/km : 132552

Make/Model

: Mercedes Benz E250 CGI

Chassis No. : WDD2074472F051785

Type Of Body 2 Door Cabriolet/ Convertible

Engine No. : 27186030071545

Year of Manuf./Regn. : 2010 Colour

: Black

Engine Cap. : 1796 cc

Carrying Cap. : 3 Passengers

PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION (Static tests only)

Handbrake Footbrake : Serviceable : Serviceable Body Work Paint Work

: Good : Good Market Value : -Salvage Value : -

Steering

: Serviceable

Modifications : None

CTL (Loss)

CONDITION OF TYRES

Size

N/s - Tread Depth/Make

O/s - Tread Depth/Make

Front Tread

235/35 - ZR19

0.5

5mm - Pirelli

5mm - Pirelli

Rear Tread (inner)

Rear Tread (outer)

265/30 - ZR19

6mm - Pirelli

6mm - Pirelli

The above represent an estimated remaining life of the tyre treads in mm.

POINT OF IMPACT/GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

The vehicle sustained an impact on the rear portion.

The boot lid, rear end panel, rear bumper, bumper reinforcement were dented/ chafed/ damaged.

For details of damages please refer to our schedule attached.

REMARKS :

This survey was conducted strictly without prejudice.

0	or Ref: PT1911001-L			Vehicle No	SLU 5339	М
(Qty Parts Descriptions	Conditions		Repairer's Est		
	NETT ITEMS			repairer s Est.	0	Our Revised
	NETT ITEMS: 1 boot lid X (R.)			- 41		
	24 150 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	dented - repair	S\$	2,170.00	S\$	
		serviceable ·		584.00	276	
	, and the second	damaged		245.00		245.00
		stiffened		386.00		386.00
	A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	chafed		258.00		258.00
		serviceable		78.50		250.00
		serviceable		374.10		
	The state of the find thing &			369.00		
	boot lid number plate garnish x (1) boot lid badge			354.00		354.00
	1 boot lid " Foro "	damaged		84.60		84.60 64.60
	boot lid "CGI" emblem	damaged		87.00		187.0048
	boot lid " CGI " emblem / nec boot lid o/s lamp / (NC)	damaged		86.60		86.60 45.00
	o/s tail lamp	chafed		651.00		651.00
		serviceable		775.00		-
4	o/s tail lamp side garnish * (304)	chafed		189.00		189.00
1	o/s tail lamp bracket (sve) rear end panel (fe)	serviceable		87.00		100.00
1		dented - repair		1,452.00		8
1	rear end panel top garnish x (500) rear bumper An	serviceable		186.00		
1	rear bumper lower diffuser	chafed/distorted		1,910.00		1,910.00/377-5
1	rear bumper observed mide at	chafed/distorted		845.00		845.0058088
1	rear bumper chromed midg - ctr			193.20		193.20 97 6
1	rear humper chromed midg - n/s			143.40		143.4097.800
1	rear bumper chromed midg - o/s v rear bumper tow cover × (xv -)			143.40		143.40 17.61
1	rear bumper reinforcement	chafed		79.00		79.00
1	rear humner centre bracket (electron	dented/bent		878.00		1878.00 680 30
2	rear bumper centre bracket (plastic)	Audamaged		254.00		254.00/24.80
2	rear bumper side brackets (plastic) ×/s rear bumper lower side brackets ×/s	(c) damaged		256.00		256.00
4	rear bumper reverse/parking sensors	(c) damaged		220.00		220.00
4	rear bumper sensor holders			1,424.00		1,424.005000
1	rear bumper sensor wire harness × (damaged		224.00		224.00 100V
	The serious wife namess &	damaged	_	1,426.00		1,426.00
		1000	S\$	16,412.80	S\$	10,337.20
		LESS	0%_	- /	0% 5%	516.86
	S/NETT ITEMS:			16,412.80	12	9,820.34
1	boot lid sealant × NN	not somiler d				
12	boot lid inner trim clips	not required		60.00		- 1/
4	tail lamp clips × (sv=)	necessary		78.00		78.0020
4	rear end panel top garnish clips	necessary		27.20		27.20
1	rear end panel joint sealant			26.00		26.00/00
10	rear bumper clips	not required		60.00		5
1	rear number plate w casing y (NC)	necessary serviceable		65.00		65.00 300
1	reverse camera $\times (see)$			_60.00		
	2 (see)	serviceable	-	450.00	-	-
		TOTAL S/PARTS	S\$	17,239.00	S\$	10,016.54
	To remove/refit luggage trims and garni repairs.	ish to facilitate		120.00		80.00

Our Ref: PT1911001-L

Our Ref: PT1911001-L	Vehicle No: SLU 5339 M				
	Repairer's Est.	. Our Revised			
Balan	ce b/f S\$ 17,239.00	S\$ 10,016.54			
Labour charges to repair, panel beat and straighten damaged parts and replace the above-mentioned parts	1,200.00	1,000.00 600			
To transfer boot lid fittings.	90.00	74.1			
To replace parking sensors.	100.00	60.00 36 \			
To replace reverse camera.	100.00				
To check wiring functions.	80.00	50.00 30			
To carry out on board diagnostic check, clear and reservant codes.	250.00	220.00 150			
To putty, apply primer & spray-paint the affected areas.	1,200.00	1,050.00 600			
To apply rust-proofing on repaired/replaced panels.	100.00 DTAL S\$ 20,359.00	70.00 2 0 S\$ 12,466.54			
	Perts	38/6,20			
Note: The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted amount of \$\$ 9,950.00 lump sum	Ports less	10%			
corresponding to supply of parts, labour and spray painting charges.		3434.58			
The estimated period of repairs is SEVEN (7) days. Pursuant to your instruction we have not authorised	spe nett	60			
repairs on your behalf.	19600	1430			
super 5/2/20	-//- /	4924.58			
Paper 11.00 the	LIS less	20%			
ithat pro	rui l	737.66			
Paper singer 5/2/20 Paper by 11.00 Ar LIS That product AND DELTA PORT	415 AX > \$	3950 A			
LKK Auto Consultants hen the Repairer of the followin To resurvey before/after spray p To display damaged part(s) duri Parts prices are subject to confi Third party survey is on a "With No illegal modification(s) is also	ng: painting ing resurvey PREMIER APP rmation out Prejudice' basis	RAISER SERVICES			
Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:	wishin, Autom	otive Appraiser motive Engineer			

Signature: Date:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

FWI	D SINGAPORE PT	E LTD	Ref : CS3/FWD1901	9549/Hvd3s2-1
	EMASEK BOULEV -01 SUNTEC TOW	ARD ER 4SINGAPORE 038986	Date: 06-02-2020 Code: FWD	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	М
	Insured Veh.	SGS 3703C	Veh. Inspected	SLU 5339M
	Policy No.	PNPV2018-00000958-01	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	1201900040944	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	EILEEN BAY	Assign Date	20/01/2020
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ E250 CGI	c.c	1796
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2010
	Chassis No.	WDD2074472F051785	Colour	BLACK
	Odometer	132552	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condit	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	235/35 R19	PIRELLI	5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	235/35 R19	PIRELLI	5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	265/30 R19	PIRELLI	5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	265/30 R19	PIRELLI	5 mm
4.		Descript	ion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	AR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Genera	al Information	Design to the second
	Accident Date	03/11/2019	Inspection Date	05/11/2019
	Survey held at	CHIP SOON AUTO SUPPLY C	Ο.	
		BLK 9002 #01-74 TAMPINES S TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL PARK SINGAPORE 528836		
5a.		F	Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI		
5b.		Estimate	Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Day	e



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLU 5339M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		- Carrier	
1	BOOT LID (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,170.00	-
1	BOOT LID INNER TRIM (N)	SERVICEABLE	584.00	= ==
1	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP (N)	SERVICEABLE	245.00	i s
1	BOOT LID LOCK (N)	SERVICEABLE	386.00	92
1	BOOT LID LOCK GARNISH (N)	SERVICEABLE	258.00	100
1	BOOT LID LOCK STRIKER (N)	SERVICEABLE	78.50	2
1	BOOT LID REMOTE SENSOR (N)	SERVICEABLE	374.10	1 25
1	BOOT LID OUTER CHROMED MLDG (N)	SERVICEABLE	369.00	12
1	BOOT LID NUMBER PLATE GARNISH (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	354.00	.5
1	BOOT LID BADGE (N)	NECESSARY	84.60	64.80
	BOOT LID "E250" EMBLEM (N)	NECESSARY	87.00	48.80
1	BOOT LID "CGI" EMBLEM (N)	NECESSARY	86.60	45.80
1	BOOT LID O/S LAMP (N)	SERVICEABLE	651.00	
1	O/S TAIL LAMP (N)	SERVICEABLE	775.00	
1	O/S TAIL LAMP SIDE GARNISH (N)	SERVICEABLE	189.00	12
1	O/S TAIL LAMP BRACKET (N)	SERVICEABLE	87.00	
	REAR END PANEL (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,452.00	· -
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (N)	SERVICEABLE	186.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER (N)	BROKEN	1,910.00	1,377.50
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER (N)	SCRATCHED	845.00	580.80
1	REAR BUMPER CHROMED MLDG - CTR (N)	NECESSARY	193.20	97.80
1	REAR BUMPER CHROMED MLDG - N/S (N)	NECESSARY	143.40	97.80
1	REAR BUMPER CHROMED MLDG - O/S (N)	NECESSARY	143.40	97.80
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER (N)	SERVICEABLE	79.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (N)	BENT	878.00	680.30
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE BRACKET (PLASTIC) (N)	CRUSHED	254.00	124.80
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKETS (PLASTIC) (N)	SERVICEABLE	256.00	
2	REAR BUMPER LOWER SIDE BRACKETS (N)	SERVICEABLE	220.00	-

Report Ref No. CS3/FWD19019549/Hvd3s2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
4	REAR BUMPER REVERSE / PARKING SENSORS (N)	SHORTED 2PCS ONLY	1,424.00	500.00
4	REAR BUMPER SENSOR HOLDERS (N)	NECESSARY	224.00	100.00
1	REAR BUMPER SENSOR WIRE HARNESS (N)	SERVICEABLE	1,426.00	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-381.62
			16,412.80	3,434.58
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	BOOT LID SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
12	BOOT LID INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY 8PCS ONLY	78.00	20.00
4	TAIL LAMP CLIPS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	27.20	
4	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	26.00	10.00
1	REAR END PANEL JOINT SEALANT (SN)	SERVICEABLE	60.00	
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	65.00	30.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE W CASING (SN)	SERVICEABLE	60.00	
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	SERVICEABLE	450.00	
	Southern Medical Control of Street, Control of Stre		826.20	60.00
	LABOUR			
	LABOUR CHARGES TO REPAIR, PANEL BEAT AND STRAIGHTEN DAMAGED PARTS AND REPLACE THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOT LID, BOOT LID NUMBER PLATE GARNISH AND REAR END PANEL.		1,200.00	600.00
	TO TRANSFER BOOT LID FITTINGS.	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	-
	TO REPLACE PARKING SENSORS.		100.00	30.00
	TO REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTIONS.		80.00	30.00
	TO CARRY OUT ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC CHECK, CLEAR AND RESET FAULT CODES.		250.00	150.00
	TO PUTTY, APPLY PRIMER & SPRAY-PAINT THE AFFECTED AREAS.		1,200.00	600.00
	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED / REPLACED PANELS.		100.00	20.00
		2-11	3,120.00	1,430.00
	GRAND TOTAL		20,359.00	4,924.58

Report Ref No. CS3/FWD19019549/Hvd3s2-1



Page No.:3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	3,950.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS3/FWD19019549/Hvd3s2-1

LEE HOCK ANN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

St.S.

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.